
 
 
 
 

Operator: HPR 
Location Name: RANDALL CREEK 29 SESE 

Loc ID: 444078 
Inspection: 682404594 

 
 
 
 
 





 
 

CA: This location is not in compliance with Rule 1002.c. Weed establishment (Russian thistle) was observed on the topsoil stockpiles. Operator has failed to 
prevent weed establishment on the topsoil stockpile, in violation of Rule 1002.c. Refer to the attached inspection photos. Comply with Rule 1002.c. Corrective 
action date is the date the location was observed out of Date compliance, as the location should be in compliance at all times. 
CA Resolution: Operator has completed actions pertaining to weed management and maintenance of location to comply with the 1000 series. 
 
CA: This location is not in compliance with Rule 1002.e. Soil particle deposition was observed off Location as a result from wind erosion which is impacting the 
adjacent cropland. Soil particle deposition was observed ~100’ east off Location. Well pad area has not been adequately stabilized to control dust and prevent 
wind erosion. Operator failed to reasonably control dust and minimize erosion, alteration of natural features, removal of surface materials, and degradation due 
to contamination, in violation of Rule 1002.e.(1).Operator shall immediately stabilize the well pad area to abide by Rule 1002 e.(1), as the Date location should 
be in compliance at all times. Long-term well pad stabilization shall be implemented. Operator shall take measures to comply with Rule 1004 and control wind 
erosion throughout the impacted deposition areas off Location. 
CA Resolution: Operator has completed actions pertaining to weed management, erosion and overall maintenance of the location to comply with the 1000 
series. 
 
CA: This location is not in compliance with Rule 1003.b. A review of the well files for the Randall Creek 29 Location indicates that Operator reported the two 
most recent wells as on production starting in or before December 2017 and continuing through the most recent reported month (December 2018).The latest 
Date of First Production for wells on the Location was December 31, 2017, (API 05-123-44979), indicating that no ongoing operations are required at the 
Location as of that date. Because the Location is on cropland, Operator was required to perform interim reclamation no later than March 31, 2018. Based on 
field observations from February 28, 2019, the Operator has failed to perform interim reclamation by the required date. Comply with Rule 1003.b. Corrective 
action date is being back dated to when Interim Reclamation activities should have been completed. 
CA Resolution: Operator has completed actions pertaining to reclamation to comply with the 1000 series. 


